

**POCSO – 51/2022**

**Order No.- 10 dt. 11.09.2023 :**

Today is fixed for I/O's report.

Accd Rintu Barman and Sushanta Das on C/B are present by  
hazira.

No I/O's report is received.

To 08/12/2023 for I/O's report.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Judge Electricity Court  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.

Judge Electricity Court  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.  
J.O. Code No. WB00634.