

Present : Sri M. K. Kundu, ADJ 3<sup>rd</sup> Sadar, Cooch Behar.

O/No. 13 dt. 31.01.2024 :

Today is fixed for app. Of 2 accd persons and consideration of charge.

Both the accused on C.B are present and file hazira .

The Court is lying vacant.

Copy is ready and supplied to the accused persons in the open court through his ld. Advocate.

To. 11.04.2024 for app. Of 2 accd persons and consideration of charge.

*Dictated and Corrected by me,*

Sd/-  
Judge POCSO Court-cum ADJ I/c  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.

Sd/-  
Judge POCSO Court-cum ADJ I/c  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.  
**J.O. Code No. WB00654**