

POCSO Case No. 51 of 2022

Present :- Sri Nayyar Azam Khan, JO Code No. WB01302
Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 1st Court (NDPS),
Sadar Cooch Behar, In-charge of,
Judge POSCO Court-Cum- Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 15, Dated 16.07.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Both the accused persons on CB are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

Ld. PO is on leave. Accordingly case is adjourned.

Fix **14.11.2024** for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused persons on CB as before.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Judge POCSO Act -cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar, I/C

Judge POCSO Act -cum-
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Cooch Behar, I/C